1
FIBERGLASS BALLISTIC PANELS
EXCLUSIVELY
HS ARMOR PANEL
2
HS Armor Panels
Strongwell’s HS Armor fiberglass armor panels are designed for ballistics
resistance. The panels are manufactured using specially constructed glass

retardant polyester. Panels shall meet the ballistic performance requirements
of (UL 752 Level __, 11th Edition) (other custom requirement).
HOW TO ORDER
In addition to indicating panel width and length dimensions (max panel width
is 4' in any length practical), it is vital to indicate the ballistic performance
required, which will determine panel thickness and configuration. Panels, as
manufactured, range in thickness from ¼" to ½". If final thickness is to be
greater than ½", panels must be layered to meet more demanding ratings. For
panels greater than ½" thick, indicate whether panels are to be bonded or will
be layered/bonded in the field during installation.
HS Armor can be finished to imitate drywall, as was done in the waiting area of this municipal building.
Once installed, HS Armor can be finished with (or covered by) a
variety of wall treatments.
HS Armor panels are available in sheets up to 4' in width and in any
practical length.
3
TESTING & REQUIREMENTS
Strongwell HS Armor panels are internally tested on a regular basis for conformance to the 11th Edition of Underwriters Laboratories (UL)
752 requirements and independently tested to verify results. Testing data is available upon request.
Additionally, HS Armor panels can be tested to a number of other domestic and international ballistic standards and protocols (NIJ, SD,
MIL, etc.), or to a set of specific customer performance requirements.
Regarding fire performance, HS Armor panels are self-extinguishing and meet a UL 94 V-0 flammability rating.
UL 752 Requirements (11th Edition)
APPROX. PANEL
THICKNESS (IN.) UL 752 RATING WEAPON AMMUNITION VELOCITY
(FT/SEC.)
NO. OF
SHOTS
APPROX. WEIGHT
(PSF)
0.25 Level 1 9mm Luger 124gr. FMJ 1175 - 1293 3 2.51
0.35 Level 2 .357 Magnum 158gr. JSP 1250 - 1375 3 4.10
0.50 Level 3 .44 Magnum 240gr. Lead 1350 - 1485 3 5.10
1.50² Level 4 .30 Caliber (.30-06) 180gr. Soft Point 2540 - 2794 1 15.30
1.50² Level 5 7.62mm (.308 Caliber) 150gr. FMJ 2750 - 3025 1 15.30
0.50 Level 6 9mm Luger 124gr. FMJ 1400 - 1540 5 5.10
1.00 1 Level 7 5.56mm (.223 Caliber) 55gr. FMJ 3080 - 3388 5 10.20
1.50² Level 8 7.62mm (.308 Caliber) 150gr. FMJ 2750 - 3025 5 15.30
0.50 Supplementary Shotgun 12-Gauge 1 oz. Rifled Slug 1585 - 1744 3 5.10
0.50 Supplementary Shotgun 12-Gauge 1.5 oz. 00 Buckshot
(12 pellets) 1200 - 1320 3 5.10
NOTES: 1 This configuration consists of two 0.50" panels, which shall be bonded together utilizing Strongwell’s HS Armor bonding guidelines, available upon request.
              2 This configuration consists of three 0.50" panels, which can be bonded together.
FMJ - Full Metal Jacket     JSP - Jacketed Soft Point     SWC - Semi-Wadcutter     LRHV - Long Rifle High Velocity     RN - Round Nose
Rear ViewFront View
ST0125
© 2025 Strongwell
BRISTOL LOCATION
400 Commonwealth Ave., Bristol, VA 24201 USA
(276) 645-8000
ISO 9001 Quality Certified Manufacturing Plants
FABRICATION & INSTALLATION
Cutting, Drilling, and Attachment